STATE OF IDAHO

FILLED POSITIONS REPORT
As Of : Jan 8, 2025

Full Agency: 520 - IDAHO PUBLIC TELEVISION

Approp Unit Code: EDKA

Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description Pay Rate

Ed Tv - Public Broadcasting 10000 General Fund 18845 PTV CHIEF ENG, REGIONAL $34.46
18849 PTV BROADCAST M/O ENG $27.73

18852 PTV BROADCAST M/O ENG $29.28

18844 PTV CHIEF ENG, REGIONAL $31.19

18853 IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III $39.83

18890 FINANCIAL SPECIALIST, PR $39.51

18889 DIR FINANCIAL AFFAIRS $48.72

18846 PTV DTV CHIEF ENG, STATE $35.55

18887 GENERAL MANAGER $66.20

18896 DIR TECHNOLOGY $47.94

520 - IDAHO PUBLIC TELEVISION - Count 10
Approp Unit Code: EDKB
Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description Pay Rate

ED TV - Public Broadcast (Continuous) 34900 Miscellaneous Revenue 18838 PTV PROGRAMMING SUPV $30.63
18839 PTV PROGRAMMING SUP CLK $18.51

18837 PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR $27.90

18850 PTV BROADCAST FLD ENG $28.54

18840 PTV PROGRAMMING SUP CLK $19.23

18854 PTV PRODUCER/WRITER $34.06

18855 PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP $23.13

18865 PTV Program Specialist 7610 $27.72

18843 PTV PROGRAM SPV $39.66

18856 PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP $22.18

18857 PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP $24.12



18877
18862
18858
18861
18881
18864
18867
18875
18882
18866
18868
18880
18888
18869
18873
18893
18892
18870
18876
18899
18895
18871
18879
18901
18903
18872
18885
18902
18898
18878

PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR OF STRATEGIC FUNDRAISING

PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP
PTV ASSOCIATE PRODUCER
IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I
PTV PROGRAMMING SUP CLK
PTV PROGRAM SPV
PROGRAM SPECIALIST
PROGRAM SPECIALIST
PROGRAM SPECIALIST
PROGRAM SPECIALIST
PTV DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
GRAPHIC DESIGN SPECIALIST
PTV PRODUCER/WRITER
PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR
FINANCIAL SUPPORT TECH
BUYER
PTV EXECUTIVE PRODUCER
PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR
PTV Education Director
PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR
PTV PRODUCER/WRITER
PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR
PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR
OFFICE SPECIALIST 1
PTV PRODUCER/WRITER
PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR
PTV Program Information Coordinator
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIALIST
PTV PRODUCTION MGR

$29.14
$47.12
$22.59
$23.41
$31.92
$20.24
$36.86
$28.51
$28.47
$27.87
$28.05
$39.66
$27.60
$31.04
$27.95
$18.46
$27.70
$41.18
$32.19
$39.66
$27.95
$35.83
$30.35
$28.94
$17.65
$35.83
$27.95
$22.76
$26.77
$35.22



18904 PROGRAM SPECIALIST $27.44
18911 COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIALIST $27.73
18905 GRAPHIC DESIGN SPECIALIST $24.42
18886 ADMIN ASST 2 $25.78
18906 PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR $32.17
18919 PTV BROADCAST FLD ENG $19.38
18907 PROGRAM SPECIALIST $27.40
18891 FINANCIAL SPECIALIST SENIOR $30.12
18908 TECH RECORDS SPEC 1 $22.46
18921 GROUP POSITION $34.93
18917 GROUP POSITION $18.46
18897 OFFICE SPECIALIST 2 $18.61
18918 GROUP POSITION $18.46
18928 GROUP POSITION $24.00
18925 GROUP POSITION $40.04
18900 COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIALIST $27.02
18909 PTV PROGRAM SPV $40.68
18910 PTV Administrative Assistant 2 $22.22
18922 GROUP POSITION $27.50
18924 GROUP POSITION $24.00
18930 GROUP POSITION $19.69
18931 GROUP POSITION $20.35
18938 GROUP POSITION $27.81
18939 GROUP POSITION $35.00
20725 520 3605 Community Engagement Manager $32.00
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