STATE OF IDAHO

FILLED POSITIONS REPORT

As Of : <u>Jan 8, 2025</u>

Full Agency: 520 - IDAHO PUBLIC TELEVISION

Approp Unit Code: EDKA

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Ed Tv - Public Broadcasting	10000	General Fund	18845	PTV CHIEF ENG, REGIONAL	\$34.46
			18849	PTV BROADCAST M/O ENG	\$27.73
			18852	PTV BROADCAST M/O ENG	\$29.28
			18844	PTV CHIEF ENG, REGIONAL	\$31.19
			18853	IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III	\$39.83
			18890	FINANCIAL SPECIALIST, PR	\$39.51
			18889	DIR FINANCIAL AFFAIRS	\$48.72
			18846	PTV DTV CHIEF ENG, STATE	\$35.55
			18887	GENERAL MANAGER	\$66.20
			18896	DIR TECHNOLOGY	\$47.94
520 - IDAHO PUBLIC TELEVISION - Count			10		

Approp Unit Code: EDKB

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
ED TV - Public Broadcast (Continuous)	34900	Miscellaneous Revenue	18838	PTV PROGRAMMING SUPV	\$30.63
			18839	PTV PROGRAMMING SUP CLK	\$18.51
			18837	PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR	\$27.90
			18850	PTV BROADCAST FLD ENG	\$28.54
			18840	PTV PROGRAMMING SUP CLK	\$19.23
			18854	PTV PRODUCER/WRITER	\$34.06
			18855	PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP	\$23.13
			18865	PTV Program Specialist 7610	\$27.72
			18843	PTV PROGRAM SPV	\$39.66
			18856	PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP	\$22.18
			18857	PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP	\$24.12

18877	PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR	\$29.14
18862	DIRECTOR OF STRATEGIC FUNDRAISING	\$47.12
18858	PTV DIGITL BRDCST SYS OP	\$22.59
18861	PTV ASSOCIATE PRODUCER	\$23.41
18881	IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I	\$31.92
18864	PTV PROGRAMMING SUP CLK	\$20.24
18867	PTV PROGRAM SPV	\$36.86
18875	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.51
18882	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.47
18866	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$27.87
18868	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.05
18880	PTV DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS	\$39.66
18888	GRAPHIC DESIGN SPECIALIST	\$27.60
18869	PTV PRODUCER/WRITER	\$31.04
18873	PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR	\$27.95
18893	FINANCIAL SUPPORT TECH	\$18.46
18892	BUYER	\$27.70
18870	PTV EXECUTIVE PRODUCER	\$41.18
18876	PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR	\$32.19
18899	PTV Education Director	\$39.66
18895	PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR	\$27.95
18871	PTV PRODUCER/WRITER	\$35.83
18879	PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR	\$30.35
18901	PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR	\$28.94
18903	OFFICE SPECIALIST 1	\$17.65
18872	PTV PRODUCER/WRITER	\$35.83
18885	PTV DIRECTOR/VIDEOGRAPHR	\$27.95
18902	PTV Program Information Coordinator	\$22.76
18898	COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIALIST	\$26.77
18878	PTV PRODUCTION MGR	\$35.22

18904	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$27.44
18911	COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIALIST	\$27.73
18905	GRAPHIC DESIGN SPECIALIST	\$24.42
18886	ADMIN ASST 2	\$25.78
18906	PTV PRODUCER/DIRECTOR	\$32.17
18919	PTV BROADCAST FLD ENG	\$19.38
18907	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$27.40
18891	FINANCIAL SPECIALIST SENIOR	\$30.12
18908	TECH RECORDS SPEC 1	\$22.46
18921	GROUP POSITION	\$34.93
18917	GROUP POSITION	\$18.46
18897	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$18.61
18918	GROUP POSITION	\$18.46
18928	GROUP POSITION	\$24.00
18925	GROUP POSITION	\$40.04
18900	COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIALIST	\$27.02
18909	PTV PROGRAM SPV	\$40.68
18910	PTV Administrative Assistant 2	\$22.22
18922	GROUP POSITION	\$27.50
18924	GROUP POSITION	\$24.00
18930	GROUP POSITION	\$19.69
18931	GROUP POSITION	\$20.35
18938	GROUP POSITION	\$27.81
18939	GROUP POSITION	\$35.00
20725	520 3605 Community Engagement Manager	\$32.00

520 - IDAHO PUBLIC TELEVISION - Count

66